
Name of Organization Total Grant Approved
Aurora Rural Fire Protection District $105,000.00
Baker County Road Dept $307,346.00
Banks Fire District #13 $5,500.00
Benton County $340,000.00
Breitenbush Canyon Volunteer Fire Department $74,748.00
Camas Valley Rural Fire Distict $233,200.00
Carlton Volunteer Firefighters Association $32,626.00
Cascade Relief Team $100,000.00
Central Oregon Intergovernmental Council $250,000.00
Chemult Rural Fire Protection District $78,302.00
Chiloquin-Agency Lake Rural Fire Protection District $421,965.00
City of Arlington $210,500.00
City of Bandon $134,486.00
City of Corvallis Fire Department $80,000.00
City of Elkton $25,000.00
City of Eugene $150,000.00
City of Gold Hill $140,000.00
City of Grants Pass Fire Rescue $300,000.00
City of Jacksonville, Oregon $28,980.00
City of Maupin $95,000.00
City of Medford Fire Department $347,589.00
City of North Bend $250,000.00
City of Oakridge $225,350.00
City of Oakridge Fire Department $59,600.00
City of Phoenix $247,600.00
City of Reedsport $145,000.00
City of Rufus $174,080.00
City of Shady Cove $72,000.00
City of Sisters $72,000.00
City of Sumpter, Oregon $124,300.00
City of Talent $186,800.00
City of Troutdale $60,000.00
Coos Forest Protective Association $150,000.00
Corbett Fire $29,099.00
Crescent RFPD $101,250.00
Crooked River Ranch Lions Club $82,431.00
Curry County $485,000.00
Deschutes County $500,000.00
Deschutes River Woods Neighborhood Association $156,300.00
Deschutes Rural Fire District #2 $280,679.00
Douglas Forest Protective Association $200,000.00
East Umatilla Fire & Rescue $176,546.00
Fair Oaks RFPD $10,000.00
Firebrand Resiliency Collective $164,399.00
Garibaldi Fire Department $75,000.00



$198,200.00
$250,000.00
$495,180.00
$498,069.00
$37,500.00
$27,000.00

$250,000.00
$86,951.00

$250,000.00
$485,600.00
$350,000.00
$500,000.00
$450,000.00
$233,723.00
$415,000.00
$146,900.00
$71,000.00

$250,000.00
$14,240.00

$500,000.00
$101,114.00
$150,000.00
$32,066.00

$467,000.00
$105,000.00

$8,000.00
$181,100.00
$220,200.00
$249,827.00
$75,000.00

$250,000.00
$22,385.00

$140,995.00
$27,405.00
$13,060.00

$249,540.00
$242,266.00
$10,000.00
$35,000.00
$10,000.00

$103,900.00
$204,050.00
$12,100.00
$44,500.00
$12,500.00
$45,000.00

Gilliam County Fire Services
Glide Revitalization
Glide Rural Fire Protection District
Grant County Economic Development
Grizzly Rangeland Fire Protection Association
Heppner Fire Dept.
Housing, Employment and Learning Programs for Self-Sufficiency (HELPS) 
Illinois Valley Fire District
Integral Youth Services
Jackson County
Jackson County Fire District 3
Jackson County Fire District 4, Prospect Rural Fire Protection District 
Josephine County Emergency Management
Keno Rural Fire Protection District
Klamath County Emergency Management
Klamath County Fire District 1
Klamath County Fire District 3
Klamath Soil & Water Conservation District
Lakeside Rural Fire Protection District
Lane County
Linn County Juvenile Department
Marion County Fire District No. 1
McKenzie Fire & Rescue
Mid-Columbia Fire and Rescue
Monroe Rural Fire Protection District
Moro Rural Fire Protection
Myrtle Point Fire Department
North Powder Rural Fire Protection District
Northwest Youth Corps
Pendleton Fire & Ambulance Department
Phoenix School of Roseburg
Polk County Fire District No.1
Ponderosa Pines Property Owners Association
River Canyon Estates Homeowners’ Association, Inc. (registered nonprofit) 
Robert D White
Row River Fire Response
Santiam Canyon Long Term Recovery Group
Seaside Fire & Rescue
Seneca Fire
Sherman County Emergency Services
Siletz Valley Fire District
South Willamette Solutions
Southern Oregon Forest Restoration Collaborative
Stayton Fire District
Sutherlin School District 130
Sutherlin Water Control District
SW Polk Fire District $140,000.00



Sweet Home Fire and Ambulance District $408,848.00
Tenmile Rural Fire District $11,645.00
Toledo Fire dept $1,800.00
Town of Butte Falls $50,000.00
Umatilla County $50,000.00
Union County $76,800.00
United Community Partners, Inc. $240,009.00
Unity Burnt River Fire and EMS $158,150.00
Walker Range Patrol Association $180,000.00
Wallowa Co Dept of Emergency Services/Wallowa Co Fire Defense Board $110,000.00
Wallowa Resources $247,428.00
Wasco County $34,000.00
Washington County $149,600.00
Williams Rural Fire Protection District (WRFPD) $197,500.00


	Community Wildfire Risk Reducti

