Name of Organization	Total Grant Approved
Aurora Rural Fire Protection District	\$105,000.00
Baker County Road Dept	\$307,346.00
Banks Fire District #13	\$5,500.00
Benton County	\$340,000.00
Breitenbush Canyon Volunteer Fire Department	\$74,748.00
Camas Valley Rural Fire Distict	\$233,200.00
Carlton Volunteer Firefighters Association	\$32,626.00
Cascade Relief Team	\$100,000.00
Central Oregon Intergovernmental Council	\$250,000.00
Chemult Rural Fire Protection District	\$78,302.00
Chiloquin-Agency Lake Rural Fire Protection District	\$421,965.00
City of Arlington	\$210,500.00
City of Bandon	\$134,486.00
City of Corvallis Fire Department	\$80,000.00
City of Elkton	\$25,000.00
City of Eugene	\$150,000.00
City of Gold Hill	\$140,000.00
City of Grants Pass Fire Rescue	\$300,000.00
City of Jacksonville, Oregon	\$28,980.00
City of Maupin	\$95,000.00
City of Medford Fire Department	\$347,589.00
City of North Bend	\$250,000.00
City of Oakridge	\$225,350.00
City of Oakridge Fire Department	\$59,600.00
City of Phoenix	\$247,600.00
City of Reedsport	\$145,000.00
City of Rufus	\$174,080.00
City of Shady Cove	\$72,000.00
City of Sisters	\$72,000.00
City of Sumpter, Oregon	\$124,300.00
City of Talent	\$186,800.00
City of Troutdale	\$60,000.00
Coos Forest Protective Association	\$150,000.00
Corbett Fire	\$29,099.00
Crescent RFPD	\$101,250.00
Crooked River Ranch Lions Club	\$82,431.00
Curry County	\$485,000.00
Deschutes County	\$500,000.00
Deschutes River Woods Neighborhood Association	\$156,300.00
Deschutes Rural Fire District #2	\$280,679.00
Douglas Forest Protective Association	\$200,000.00
East Umatilla Fire & Rescue	\$176,546.00
Fair Oaks RFPD	\$10,000.00
Firebrand Resiliency Collective	\$164,399.00
O suit stall First D su sutur suit	Ф75 000 00

\$75,000.00

Garibaldi Fire Department

Gilliam County Fire Services	\$198,200.00
Glide Revitalization	\$250,000.00
Glide Rural Fire Protection District	\$495,180.00
Grant County Economic Development	\$498,069.00
Grizzly Rangeland Fire Protection Association	\$37,500.00
Heppner Fire Dept.	\$27,000.00
Housing, Employment and Learning Programs for Self-Sufficiency (HELPS)	\$250,000.00
Illinois Valley Fire District	\$86,951.00
Integral Youth Services	\$250,000.00
Jackson County	\$485,600.00
Jackson County Fire District 3	\$350,000.00
Jackson County Fire District 4, Prospect Rural Fire Protection District	\$500,000.00
Josephine County Emergency Management	\$450,000.00
Keno Rural Fire Protection District	\$233,723.00
Klamath County Emergency Management	\$415,000.00
Klamath County Fire District 1	\$146,900.00
Klamath County Fire District 3	\$71,000.00
Klamath Soil & Water Conservation District	\$250,000.00
Lakeside Rural Fire Protection District	\$14,240.00
Lane County	\$500,000.00
Linn County Juvenile Department	\$101,114.00
Marion County Fire District No. 1	\$150,000.00
McKenzie Fire & Rescue	\$32,066.00
Mid-Columbia Fire and Rescue	\$467,000.00
Monroe Rural Fire Protection District	\$105,000.00
Moro Rural Fire Protection	\$8,000.00
Myrtle Point Fire Department	\$181,100.00
North Powder Rural Fire Protection District	\$220,200.00
Northwest Youth Corps	\$249,827.00
Pendleton Fire & Ambulance Department	\$75,000.00
Phoenix School of Roseburg	\$250,000.00
Polk County Fire District No.1	\$22,385.00
Ponderosa Pines Property Owners Association	\$140,995.00
River Canyon Estates Homeowners' Association, Inc. (registered nonprofit)	\$27,405.00
Robert D White	\$13,060.00
Row River Fire Response	\$249,540.00
Santiam Canyon Long Term Recovery Group	\$242,266.00
Seaside Fire & Rescue	\$10,000.00
Seneca Fire	\$35,000.00
Sherman County Emergency Services	\$10,000.00
Siletz Valley Fire District	\$103,900.00
South Willamette Solutions	\$204,050.00
Southern Oregon Forest Restoration Collaborative	\$12,100.00
Stayton Fire District	\$44,500.00
Sutherlin School District 130	\$12,500.00
Sutherlin Water Control District	\$45,000.00
SW Polk Fire District	\$140,000.00

Sweet Home Fire and Ambulance District	\$408,848.00
Tenmile Rural Fire District	\$11,645.00
Toledo Fire dept	\$1,800.00
Town of Butte Falls	\$50,000.00
Umatilla County	\$50,000.00
Union County	\$76,800.00
United Community Partners, Inc.	\$240,009.00
Unity Burnt River Fire and EMS	\$158,150.00
Walker Range Patrol Association	\$180,000.00
Wallowa Co Dept of Emergency Services/Wallowa Co Fire Defense Board	\$110,000.00
Wallowa Resources	\$247,428.00
Wasco County	\$34,000.00
Washington County	\$149,600.00
Williams Rural Fire Protection District (WRFPD)	\$197,500.00